## **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS**

(New Delhi)

## **RESOLUTION**

Made-up Textiles (Including Ready-Made Garments) Sectional Committee, TXD 20 27th Meeting

Date	Time	Venue
06 December 2024	11:00 h	Video Conference through CISCO Webex
(Friday)		

**CHAIRMAN:** Dr Arindam Basu, Director General, Northern India Textile Research Association, Ghaziabad

MEMBER SECRETARY: Shri Gourav Mishra, Scientist B, Textiles.

Sl No.	Item	Decision	
1.	1	Committee confirmed the minutes of the 26 <sup>th</sup> meeting of TXD 20 held on	
		20 August 2024 through video conferencing.	
2.	2.1	The committee reviewed the present scope and composition of TXD 20 as	
		given in <b>Annex 1</b> to the agenda.	
		The committee decided to accept the co-option request of M/s SIMA,	
	2.2 to 2.4	Coimbatore and M/s Reliance, Mumbai to the TXD 20 sectional committee	
		Also, the committee decided to not accept the co-option request from M/s	
		Syaahi Uniforms.	
3.	4.1	The committee <b>FINALIZED</b> the WC draft for publication of Textiles —	
		Bed mattress — Specification (second revision) TXD/20/26575 after inc.	
		The committee <b>FINALIZED</b> the WC draft for publication of Textiles —	
	4.2	Waterproof Covers — Specification TXD/20/26631.	
4.	5.1	The committee scrutinized the new work item proposals received through	
		BIS online portal and noted that BIS has already formulated standard on	
		pillow and also for the other proposal committee noted that no information	
		provided by proposer and only general name is given so decided to reject	
		the proposal.	
5.	6.1	The committee decided to constitute two working groups, one for the	
		formulation of new standards related to garments under the convenorship	
		of Smt Deepali Plawat, ATIRA and one for the revision of made-up textiles	
		product standards under the convenorship of Dr. Neha Kapil, NITRA.	